

Christopher A. Galloway Lake County Auditor

www.lakecountyohio.gov

Lake County Administration Center 105 Main Street • P.O. Box 490 Painesville, Ohio 44077-0490

> 440.350.2532 440.428.4348 440.918.2500 Fax 440.350.2867

August 6, 2024

NOTICE OF MEETING

FROM: Christopher A. Galloway

Secretary Budget Commission

SUBJECT: Budget Commission Meeting

DATE: August 6, 2024

PLACE: Lake County Administration Building, Auditor's Conference Room

The Lake County Ohio Budget Commission will hold a Public Meeting on the August 19, 2024 at 10:00AM in the Assembly room in the basement of the Lake County Administration Building , 105 Main Street, Building C, Painesville, Ohio 44077. The Budget Commission will consider tax budgets for 2025 for Lake County, Lake County Metro Park, Concord Township, Eastlake, Fairport Harbor Village, Grand River Village, Kirtland City, Kirtland Hills Village, Lakeland Community College, Lakeline Village, Leroy Township, Madison Fire District, Madison Township, Madison Village, Mentor, Mentor-on-the-Lake, North Perry Village, Painesville City, Painesville Township, Perry Fire District, Perry Township, Timberlake Village, Waite Hill, Wickliffe, Willoughby, Willoughy Hills, Willowick, Fairport Harbor Library, Kirtland Library, Madison Library, Mentor Library, Morely Library, Perry Library, Wickliffe Library, and Willoughby-Eastlake Library; and consider any other matters brought forth from the Commission. All of the above is in accordance with Title 5705 of the Ohio Revised Code.

cc: Charles E. Coulson Michael Zuren Barbara Hogya Mary Beth Armao The News Herald